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AT Bundesministerium Finanzen BMF – III/11 
Johannesgasse 5, 
1010 Wien - Austria 

Mrs Irene Fitzka irene.fitzka@bmf.gv.at tdi@bmaw.gv.at 

BE 
SPF Economie, PME Classes moyennes et Énergie 
Direction Générale Analyses économiques et de l’Economie 
Internationale 

Rue du Progrès 50, 
1210 Bruxelles - Belgium 

Mrs Micheline Dembo Ayaki micheline.demboayaki@economie.fgov.be 

BG 
National Customs Agency 
Customs Activity and Methodology Directorate 

47, G.S.Rakovski Str. 
1202 Sofia - Bulgaria 

Mrs Mariana Tzankova - 
Hristova 

mariana.tzankova@customs.bg 
tatiana.terziyska@customs.bg 

CY Ministry of Finance, Department of Customs and Excise 
Michael Karaoli & Gregori Afxentiou 
1439 Nicosia - Cyprus 

Mrs Theodora Demetriou 
Mr Aristi Theocharous 

tdemetriou@customs.mof.gov.cy 
atheocharous@customs.mof.gov.cy 

CZ 
Ministry of Industry and Trade, Department for Trade Policy 
and International Economic Organisation 

Na Frantisku 32, 
110 13 Prague - Czech Republic 

Mrs Patricie Polnická polnicka@mpo.cz antidumping@mpo.cz 

DE 
Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Klimaschutz 
Zollpolitik, Handelspolitische Instrumente 
Referat VA5 – Spezielle Handelspolitik (EU/WTO) 

Villembombler Straße 76, 
53123 Bonn - Germany 

Mr Marc Luckhardt 
marc.luckhardt@bmwk.bund.de 
buero-va5@bmwk.bund.de 

DK 
Ministry of Industry, Business and Financial Affairs, 
Danish Business Authority 

Dahlerups Pakhus Langelinie Allé 17, 
2100 København - Denmark 

Mrs Helene Bille Albrechtsen helalb@erst.dk 

EE Estonian Tax and Customs Board 
Lõõtsa 8a, 
15176 Tallinn - Estonia 

Tulvi Terasmaa 
tulvi.terasmaa@emta.ee 
emta@emta.ee 

EL 
Ministry of Economy & Finance, Directorate-General for 
Customs & Excise Directorate for tariff matters – Section I 
tariff & duty 

Kar. Servias 10, 
101 84 Athens - Greece 

M. Barsaki m.mparsaki@aade.gr 

ES 

Agencia Estatal de la Administración Tributaria 
Departamento de Aduanas e Impuestos Especiales 
Subdirección General de Gestión Aduanera 
Área de Contabilidad y Recursos Propios de la Unión 
Europea 

Avda. Llano Castellano, 17, 
28034 Madrid - Spain 

Mrs Nerea Rodriguez 
Entremonzaga 

recursos.propios@correo.aeat.es 
gestionaduanera@correo.aeat.es 

FI 
Finnish Customs, 
Foreign Trade & Taxation Department, Customs Clearance 
Unit/Taxation grounds 

PO Box 512, 
00101 Helsinki - Finland 

Mrs Minna Raitanen 
Mrs Mia Boxberg 

minna.raitanen@tulli.fi 
mia.boxberg@tulli.fi kirjaamo@tulli.fi 

FR 
Direction Générale des Douanes et Droits Indirects, Bureau 
Comint 3 Politique Tarifaire et Commerciale 

11 rue des Deux Communes, 
93558 Montreuil Cedex - France 

 
dg-comint3@douane.finances.gouv.fr 

HR 
Ministry of Finance 
Customs Directorate - Central Office 

ul. Alexandra von Humboldta, 4a, 
10 000 Zagreb - Croatia 

 
zap@carina.hr javnost@carina.hr 
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HU 
National Tax and Customs Administration of Hungary, 
Central Management, Customs Department 

P.O. Box 561, 
1373 Budapest - Hungary 

 
ki.vfo@nav.gov.hu 

IE 
Customs Division, Revenue Commissioners, Government 
Offices 

St. Conlon's Road 
Nenagh Co. Tipperary - Ireland 

Mr Gerry Corcoran 
Mr Kieran Burke 
Ms Stella O’Reilly 

gcorcora@revenue.ie kiburke@revenue.ie 
storeill@revenue.ie 

IT 
Agenzia delle Accise, Dogane e Monopoli 
Ufficio Tariffa e Classificazione 

Via Mario Carucci, 71 
00143 Roma - Italy 

 
dir.dogane.tariffa@adm.gov.it 

LT 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Lithuania 
External Economic Relations and Economic Security Policy 
Department - Trade Policy Unit 

J. Tumo-Vaižganto Str. 2 
01108 Vilnius - Lithuania 

Mr Aurelijus Sabonis prekybos.apsauga@urm.lt 

LU 
Administration des douanes et accises Bureau de recette 
Bettembourg 

Terminal Intermodal 
Z.A.E. Wolser E, 100 
3437 Dudelange - Luxembourg 

Mr Guillaume Schmitz Guillaume.Schmitz@do.etat.lu 

LV 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Foreign Trade and Investment 
Division 

K.Valdemara iela 3 
1395 Riga - Latvia 

 
tpc@mfa.gov.lv 

MT Customs Department TARIC & Quota Office 
Lascaris WHARF 
Valletta VLT 1920 - Malta 

Mrs Marion Scerri 
marion.scerri@gov.mt 
reuben.chetcuti@gov.mt 

NL 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
International Trade Policy and Economic 
Governance Department 

Postbus 20061 
2500 EB The Hague - The Netherlands 

Mrs Caroline Kollau 
Mrs Annemiek Komen 

DGBEB-antidumping@minbuza.nl 
am.komen@minbuza.nl 

PL Ministry of Finance Customs Department 
ul. Świętokrzyska 12 
00-916 Warszawa - Poland 

 kancelaria@mf.gov.pl 
sekretariat.DC@mf.gov.pl 

PT 
Ministério das Finanças, 
Direção de Serviços de Tributação Aduaneira 

Rua da Alfândega 5 r/c 
1149-066 Lisboa – Portugal 

Ms Anabela Carvalho 
dsta-dngp@at.gov.pt 
afcarvalho@dgaiec.min-financas.pt 

RO 
Ministerul Finanţelor Publice, Agenţia Naţională de 
Administrare Fiscală, Autoritatea Naţională a Vămilor, 
Direcţia Tehnici de Vămuire 

Str. Matei Millo, nr 13 - Sectorul 1 
010144 Bucuresti - Romania 

 
relatiipublice@customs.ro 

SE Swedish Customs, Revenue Department 
Box 27311 
102 54 Stockholm – Sweden 

 
omprovning@tullverket.se 

SI 
Ministry of Economic Development and Technology, Trade 
Policy Division 

Kotnikova 5 
1000 Ljubljana – Slovenia 

Ms Marjeta Bajt gp.mgrt@gov.si marjeta.bajt@gov.si 

SK 
Finančné riaditeľstvo SR 
Odbor colný - Oddelenie systémov TKD 

Mierová 23 
815 11 Bratislava - Slovakia 

 
helpdesk.tqs@financnasprava.sk 
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